Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Container

Place
1 235
2 155
3 158
4 229
5 236
6 112
7 113
8 115
9 218
10 204
11 174
12 238
13 171
14 108
15 177
16 123
17 207
18 243
19 225

Trial 2

Ben
Pink
Riley
Quinn
Wink
Kelly
Scooter
Hamilton
Kodi
Thor
Rhyme
Jill
Sunny
Kya
Trixie
Lupine
Lacie
River

Pete

Event: 2024739603

Advanced -

Breed
All American Dog

Border Collie

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Norrbottenspets

Beagle

West Highland White Terrier

German Shorthaired Pointer

Bichon Frise

Labrador Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

Golden Retriever
English Setter
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Beagle

Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Lynda Wells

Lisa Maynard
Barbara Sasaki
Samantha Dole
Barbara Jenness
Sara Mattson
Teresa Locatelli
Julianne Craig
Karen Wenzel
Kim Madolora
Michelle Pressel
M.A. Samuelson
Donna Highstreet
Dipti Kureshi
Janice Rose
Marguerite Meyer
Reena Walton
Cathy Francini

Gail DeCamp

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Quialified

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:16:22
00:16:72
00:22:59
00:23:44
00:27:94
00:29:34
00:29:81
00:32:34
00:33:88
00:36:72
00:39:00
00:39:78
00:39:97
00:47:34
00:48:03
00:53:85
00:56:54
01:00:19

01:34:19

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Container

Place
20 193
NQ 137
NQ 222
NQ 120
NQ 129
NQ 234
NQ 185
NQ 181
NQ 116
NQ 233
AB 220

Trial 2

Mustang
Kopi
Rolex
Kumi
Tallulah
Charlie
Pepper
Louie
Tule
Vespa

Ansel

Event: 2024739603

Advanced -

Breed

German Shorthaired Pointer
Boxer

Portuguese Water Dog
Shiba Inu

English Springer Spaniel
Poodle

All American Dog
Poodle

Papillon

English Cocker Spaniel

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler
Lynda-Sue Swart
Kay Chandler
Ann Benninger
Fran Corrigan
Karleen Quick
Scot Johnson
Vanessa Nguyen
Carol Coawette
Janice White
Kimberly Maynard

Heather Kranz

Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
01:59:65
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/18/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 202 Olive
2 119 Tango
3 182 Pierre
4 144 Fauci
5 152 Gus
6 104 Mia
7 189 Dash
8 197 Sally
9 186 Slider
10 107 Osa
11 211 Theo
12 194 Sisko
13 150 Roscoe
14 187 Gyro
15 130 Ollie
16 156 Shadow
17 132 Asher
18 114 Sheridan
19 221 Rose

Event: 2024739603

Excellent -

Breed

Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
Poodle

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Boston Terrier
Rottweiler

Swedish Vallhund
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog

English Setter

Black and Tan Coonhound

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Suzanne Breen
Davina Lynch
Carol Coawette
Mireille Rabier
Cindy DeAngelo
Suzanne Edholm
Penny Proctor
Nancy Frank
Linda Nicholson
Dipti Kureshi
Mona Nakashima
Jill Kessler-Miller
Julie Roedell
Sherry Hanen
Bonnie Vogt
Mardi Richmond
Bernadette Ramer
Teresa Locatelli

Ann Benninger

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:33:31
00:34:59
00:35:16
00:35:75
00:40:09
00:41:00
00:41:43
00:45:41
00:48:31
00:49:72
00:50:22
00:54:09
00:56:32
00:58:57
00:59:31
00:59:85
01:02:56
01:02:87

01:03:81

Faults

o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Container

Place
20 240
21 109
22 193
23 184
24 111
25 153
26 167
27 115
28 195
29 162
NQ 105
NQ 122
NQ 148
NQ 198
NQ 118
NQ 208
WD 165

Trial 2

Aria
Rider
Mustang
Morgan
Sky

Luke
Kiltie
Hamilton
Leo
Mango
Mia
Wink
Molly
Teddy
Grant
Drama

Elsa

Event: 2024739603

Excellent

Breed

English Setter

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

German Shorthaired Pointer

Golden Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

Labrador Retriever

Cairn Terrier
Bichon Frise
Golden Retriever
Lowchen

Dalmatian

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog

All American Dog

Shetland Sheepdog

Boxer

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

M.A. Samuelson
Pam Durkee
Lynda-Sue Swart
Mollie Marshall
Sara Mattson
Tanya Graves
Shelley Davis
Julianne Craig
Karen Hargrove
Deborah Ross
Carol Chase
Linda Christensen
Jan Ragan
Michelle Colston
Regina Steres
Helena Bell

Linda Knowles

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
01:09:44
01:17:28
01:21:03
01:21:60
01:25:59
01:37:35
01:44:43
01:59:84
02:04:75
02:12:94
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Interior

Place
1 155
2 109
3 177
4 229
5 218
6 204
7 113
8 171
9 174
10 108
11 158
12 233
13 236
14 112
15 225
16 197
17 185
18 129
19 207

Trial 2

Pink
Rider
Trixie
Quinn
Kodi
Thor
Scooter
Sunny
Rhyme
Kya
Riley
Vespa
Wink
Kelly
Pete
Sally
Pepper
Tallulah

Lacie

Event: 2024739603

Advanced -

Breed

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Beagle
Norrbottenspets

Labrador Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Rottweiler

Rhodesian Ridgeback

English Cocker Spaniel

Beagle

West Highland White Terrier

Swedish Vallhund
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

English Springer Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Lisa Maynard
Pam Durkee
Janice Rose
Samantha Dole
Karen Wenzel
Kim Madolora
Teresa Locatelli
Donna Highstreet
Michelle Pressel
Dipti Kureshi
Barbara Sasaki
Kimberly Maynard
Barbara Jenness
Sara Mattson
Gail DeCamp
Nancy Frank
Vanessa Nguyen
Karleen Quick

Reena Walton

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:15:46
00:21:91
00:27:16
00:31:11
00:32:43
00:38:59
00:40:87
00:43:15
00:47:22
00:48:57
00:51:01
00:51:30
00:51:49
01:01:81
01:02:56
01:02:57
01:04:58
01:04:89
01:10:87

Faults

o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/18/2024 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
20 243 River
21 116 Tule
22 115 Hamilton
23 234 Charlie
24 181 Louie
25 123 Lupine
26 120 Kumi
27 137 Kopi
28 222 Rolex
NQ 235 Ben
NQ 239 Levi
AB 220 Ansel

Event: 2024739603

Advanced -

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Bichon Frise
Poodle

Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Shiba Inu

Boxer

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
English Setter

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Cathy Francini
Janice White
Julianne Craig
Scot Johnson
Carol Coawette
Marguerite Meyer
Fran Corrigan
Kay Chandler
Ann Benninger
Lynda Wells
M.A. Samuelson

Heather Kranz

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
01:15:24
01:15:43
01:20:56
01:31:01
01:32:70
01:38:57
01:39:07
01:55:05
01:38:86
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

OO O o o o o o

=

o O o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Interior

Place
1 118
2 153
3 156
4 221
5 144
6 184
7 109
8 194
9 152
10 107
11 182
12 130
13 208
14 119
15 100
16 150
17 138
18 198
19 104

Trial 2

Grant
Luke
Shadow
Rose
Fauci
Morgan
Rider
Sisko
Gus
Osa
Pierre
Ollie
Drama
Tango
Ki-enne
Roscoe
Kiara
Teddy
Mia

Event: 2024739603

Excellent -

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Rottweiler

German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

Poodle

All American Dog
Boxer

Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Regina Steres
Tanya Graves
Mardi Richmond
Ann Benninger
Mireille Rabier
Mollie Marshall
Pam Durkee

Jill Kessler-Miller
Cindy DeAngelo
Dipti Kureshi
Carol Coawette
Bonnie Vogt
Helena Bell
Davina Lynch
Lisa Kretner
Julie Roedell
Marion Bashista
Michelle Colston

Suzanne Edholm

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified

Max Time: 02:30 02:
Time
00:28:01
00:43:69
00:45:16
00:56:47
00:58:84
01:05:22
01:05:62
01:10:50
01:18:81
01:21:26
01:24:34
01:27:41
01:27:60
01:41:44
01:45:17
01:45:80
03:05:34
03:10:78

03:11:23

30

Faults

o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Interior

Place
20 121
NQ 128
NQ 195
NQ 162
NQ 217
NQ 148
NQ 187
NQ 167
NQ 202
NQ 211
NQ 132
NQ 188
NQ 238
WD 165

Trial 2

D
Cassie
Leo
Mango
Basil
Molly
Gyro
Kiltie
Olive
Theo
Asher
Rosebud
Jill

Elsa

Event: 2024739603

Excellent -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Keeshond

Golden Retriever
Lowchen

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Cairn Terrier
Doberman Pinscher
Swedish Vallhund
English Setter

Belgian Sheepdog
English Setter

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Pat Grant

Steve Winzer
Karen Hargrove
Deborah Ross
Jennifer Bange
Jan Ragan

Sherry Hanen
Shelley Davis
Suzanne Breen
Mona Nakashima
Bernadette Ramer
Penny Proctor
M.A. Samuelson

Linda Knowles

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:30 02:30

Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:41:66
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

[EEN
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Exterior

Place
1 108
2 229
3 218
4 155
5 129
6 171
7 113
8 207
9 112
10 236
11 177
12 235
13 116
14 115
15 193
16 123
17 222
18 233
19 137

Trial 2

Kya
Quinn
Kodi
Pink
Tallulah
Sunny
Scooter
Lacie
Kelly
Wink
Trixie
Ben

Tule
Hamilton
Mustang
Lupine
Rolex
Vespa

Kopi

Event: 2024739603

Advanced -

Breed

Rottweiler
Norrbottenspets
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel

Australian Shepherd

German Shorthaired Pointer

Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Beagle

Beagle

All American Dog
Papillon

Bichon Frise

German Shorthaired Pointer

Labrador Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

Boxer

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Samantha Dole
Karen Wenzel

Lisa Maynard
Karleen Quick
Donna Highstreet
Teresa Locatelli
Reena Walton
Sara Mattson
Barbara Jenness
Janice Rose

Lynda Wells
Janice White
Julianne Craig
Lynda-Sue Swart
Marguerite Meyer
Ann Benninger
Kimberly Maynard

Kay Chandler

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:18:50
00:20:31
00:20:43
00:23:12
00:30:62
00:33:12
00:33:93
00:34:75
00:36:68
00:42:62
00:48:37
00:49:12
00:54:81
00:56:43
00:56:87
00:58:12
01:09:50
01:25:12
01:30:37

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/18/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024739603

Exterior Advanced - Judge: Lisa Kretner Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
20 120 Kumi Shiba Inu Fran Corrigan Qualified 01:39:37 0
21 181 Louie Poodle Carol Coawette Qualified 01:58:18
22 239 Levi English Setter M.A. Samuelson Qualified 01:59:59 0
23 234 Charlie Poodle Scot Johnson Qualified 01:16:56 2
NQ 174 Rhyme Golden Retriever Michelle Pressel NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 204 Thor Australian Cattle Dog Kim Madolora NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 243 River Shetland Sheepdog Cathy Francini NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 225 Pete Swedish Vallhund Gail DeCamp NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 220 Ansel Labrador Retriever Heather Kranz Absent 0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Exterior

Place
1 153
2 104
3 107
4 202
5 152
6 109
7 184
8 208
9 197
10 105
11 188
12 119
13 156
14 114
15 130
16 167
17 118
18 111
19 186

Trial 2

Luke
Mia

Osa
Olive
Gus
Rider
Morgan
Drama
Sally
Mia
Rosebud
Tango
Shadow
Sheridan
Ollie
Kiltie
Grant
Sky
Slider

Event: 2024739603

Excellent -

Breed

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Rottweiler

Doberman Pinscher

German Shepherd Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever

Boxer

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Belgian Sheepdog

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog

Black and Tan Coonhound
All American Dog

Cairn Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Boston Terrier

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Tanya Graves
Suzanne Edholm
Dipti Kureshi
Suzanne Breen
Cindy DeAngelo
Pam Durkee
Mollie Marshall
Helena Bell
Nancy Frank
Carol Chase
Penny Proctor
Davina Lynch
Mardi Richmond
Teresa Locatelli
Bonnie Vogt
Shelley Davis
Regina Steres
Sara Mattson

Linda Nicholson

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

o

00:46:37
01:00:37
01:05:93
01:07:93
01:20:12
01:20:81
01:27:56
01:31:37
01:39:12
01:46:17
02:04:25
02:08:75
02:14:68
02:14:79
02:26:81
02:30:12
02:36:18
02:49:06

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

02:50:25
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/18/2024 Trial 2

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
20 182 Pierre
21 132 Asher
22 144 Fauci
NQ 198 Teddy
NQ 211 Theo
NQ 240 Aria
NQ 187 Gyro
NQ 148 Molly
NQ 194 Sisko
NQ 158 Riley
NQ 195 Leo
NQ 193 Mustang
NQ 162 Mango
EX 150 Roscoe
WD 165 Elsa

Event: 2024739603

Excellent -

Breed

Poodle

English Setter

All American Dog
All American Dog
Swedish Vallhund

English Setter

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
Rottweiler
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Golden Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

Lowchen
All American Dog

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Carol Coawette
Bernadette Ramer
Mireille Rabier
Michelle Colston
Mona Nakashima
M.A. Samuelson
Sherry Hanen
Jan Ragan

Jill Kessler-Miller
Barbara Sasaki
Karen Hargrove
Lynda-Sue Swart
Deborah Ross
Julie Roedell

Linda Knowles

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 04:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Excused

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

02:50:56

o

02:50:62
02:52:75
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Buried

Place
1 155
2 113
3 235
4 239
5 129
6 123
7 204
8 174
9 218
10 197
11 159
12 236
13 162
14 120
15 193
16 108
17 207
18 137
19 229

Trial 2

Pink
Scooter
Ben
Levi
Tallulah
Lupine
Thor
Rhyme
Kodi
Sally
Mingo
Wink
Mango
Kumi
Mustang
Kya
Lacie
Kopi

Quinn

Event: 2024739603

Advanced -

Breed

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
All American Dog

English Setter

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Beagle

Lowchen

Shiba Inu

German Shorthaired Pointer
Rottweiler

Shetland Sheepdog

Boxer

Norrbottenspets

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Lisa Maynard
Teresa Locatelli
Lynda Wells
M.A. Samuelson

Karleen Quick

Marguerite Meyer

Kim Madolora
Michelle Pressel
Karen Wenzel
Nancy Frank
Julie Olsson
Barbara Jenness
Deborah Ross
Fran Corrigan
Lynda-Sue Swart
Dipti Kureshi
Reena Walton
Kay Chandler

Samantha Dole

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:19:38

o

00:21:47
00:23:46
00:23:69
00:23:75
00:24:75
00:24:88
00:25:44
00:26:44
00:27:28
00:27:97
00:27:97
00:31:41
00:34:84
00:38:37
00:39:75
00:40:94
00:41:90

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:42:65
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Buried

Place
20 233
21 115
NQ 194
NQ 225
NQ 181
NQ 234
NQ 112
NQ 116
NQ 177
NQ 243
NQ 109
NQ 171
AB 220

Trial 2

Vespa
Hamilton
Sisko
Pete
Louie
Charlie
Kelly
Tule
Trixie
River
Rider
Sunny

Ansel

Event: 2024739603

Advanced -

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
Bichon Frise
Rottweiler

Swedish Vallhund
Poodle

Poodle

West Highland White Terrier

Papillon
Beagle
Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Kimberly Maynard
Julianne Craig

Jill Kessler-Miller
Gail DeCamp
Carol Coawette
Scot Johnson
Sara Mattson
Janice White
Janice Rose
Cathy Francini
Pam Durkee
Donna Highstreet

Heather Kranz

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:56:78

o

01:08:40
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/18/2024 Trial 2
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 152 Gus
2 118 Grant
3 107 Osa
4 182 Pierre
5 153 Luke
6 208 Drama
7 189 Dash
8 157 Sansei
9 156 Shadow
10 114 Sheridan
11 130 Ollie
12 132 Asher
13 187 Gyro
14 221 Rose
15 119 Tango
16 184 Morgan
17 193 Mustang
18 104 Mia
19 238 Jill

Event: 2024739603

Excellent -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Rottweiler

Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Boxer

Belgian Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback

All American Dog

Black and Tan Coonhound

All American Dog
English Setter
Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Tervuren

Golden Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

All American Dog

English Setter

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Cindy DeAngelo
Regina Steres
Dipti Kureshi
Carol Coawette
Tanya Graves
Helena Bell
Penny Proctor
Barbara Sasaki
Mardi Richmond
Teresa Locatelli
Bonnie Vogt
Bernadette Ramer
Sherry Hanen
Ann Benninger
Davina Lynch
Mollie Marshall
Lynda-Sue Swart
Suzanne Edholm

M.A. Samuelson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:22:47
00:23:07
00:29:75
00:29:84
00:34:13
00:34:88
00:36:28
00:40:15
00:44:47
00:47:19
00:50:47
00:51:03
00:55:72
00:56:59
00:58:91
00:59:25
01:26:18
01:30:00

01:30:79

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

2/18/2024

Buried

Place
20 202
21 105
NQ 150
NQ 144
NQ 211
NQ 205
NQ 195
NQ 148
NQ 128
NQ 198
NQ 217
NQ 167
WD 165

Trial 2

Olive
Mia
Roscoe
Fauci
Theo
Ari
Leo
Molly
Cassie
Teddy
Basil
Kiltie

Elsa

Event: 2024739603

Excellent -

Breed

Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian

All American Dog
All American Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Keeshond

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Cairn Terrier

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Suzanne Breen
Carol Chase
Julie Roedell
Mireille Rabier
Mona Nakashima
Yvonne Torrez
Karen Hargrove
Jan Ragan

Steve Winzer
Michelle Colston
Jennifer Bange
Shelley Davis

Linda Knowles

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 04:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

01:30:81

o

01:44:85
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/18/2024

Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

v A W N

00 N O

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

123
207
197
112
181
119
193
150
120
177
171
228

Lupine
Lacie
Sally
Kelly
Louie
Tango
Mustang
Roscoe
Kumi
Trixie
Sunny

Enzo

Event: 2024739603

Advanced -
Breed

Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog

Labrador Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

Poodle

Belgian Tervuren

German Shorthaired Pointer

All American Dog
Shiba Inu

Beagle

Australian Shepherd

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler
Marguerite Meyer
Reena Walton
Nancy Frank

Sara Mattson
Carol Coawette
Davina Lynch
Lynda-Sue Swart
Julie Roedell

Fran Corrigan
Janice Rose
Donna Highstreet

Tanya Graves

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:15:00

o

00:21:12
00:21:69
00:35:52
00:45:28
00:47:38
00:54:06
01:01:07
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/18/2024

Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

v A W N

O 00 N O

11
12
WD
WD

Armband Call Name

107
217
144
198
114
111
194
211
148
167
162
201
175
165

Osa
Basil
Fauci
Teddy
Sheridan
Sky
Sisko
Theo
Molly
Kiltie
Mango
Rey
Tessa

Elsa

Event: 2024739603

Excellent -

Breed

Rottweiler

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog

Black and Tan Coonhound
West Highland White Terrier
Rottweiler

Swedish Vallhund

All American Dog

Cairn Terrier

Lowchen

English Cocker Spaniel
Doberman Pinscher

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Jennifer Bange
Mireille Rabier
Michelle Colston
Teresa Locatelli
Sara Mattson

Jill Kessler-Miller
Mona Nakashima
Jan Ragan
Shelley Davis
Deborah Ross
Denise Gormish
Penelope Brooks

Linda Knowles

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
AIS - Absent In Season

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:09:06

o

00:13:12
00:14:50
00:23:62
00:23:68
00:24:00
00:31:62
00:34:12
00:59:43
01:12:25
01:37:75
01:46:12

00:00:00

O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

2/18/2024

Detective

Trial 2

Place Armband Call Name

1 152
2 206
3 178
4 129
5 169
6 164
7 182
8 110
9 201
NQ 196
NQ 106
NQ 173
NQ 103
NQ 144
NQ 138
NQ 125
NQ 121
WD 247

Gus
Shakira
Molly Bear
Tallulah
River
Skye
Pierre
Ticket
Rey

Gail
Tempest
Soleil
Harley
Fauci
Kiara
Bacci

D

Phoebe

Event: 2024739603

Breed

German Shepherd Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Beagle

English Springer Spaniel

Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Parson Russell Terrier

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Belgian Sheepdog

Labrador Retriever

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Cindy DeAngelo
Yvonne Torrez
Janice Rose
Karleen Quick
Suzi Bluford
Carol Bygdnes
Carol Coawette
Pam Durkee
Denise Gormish
Nancy Frank
Carol Chase
Michelle Pressel
Wendy Spradlin
Mireille Rabier
Marion Bashista
Lesley Hunter
Pat Grant

Penelope Brooks

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 11:00

Time
04:44:25
05:05:98
06:31:43
06:56:87
08:37:16
09:18:75
09:46:25
07:12:93
07:43:43
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o O o o o o

N

O O O o o o o o o
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